## RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Accept and Expend Gift - Estate of Nguey Woo - Police Department - \$54,972.09]			
2				
3	Resolution authorizing the San Francisco Police Department to accept and expend a			
4	donation of \$54,972.09 pursuant to the order of final distribution of the estate of Ngue			
5	Woo.			
6				
7	WHEREAS, The Law Offices of Witherspoon & Siracusa forwarded a check in the			
8	amount of \$54,972.09 to the San Francisco Police Department pursuant to the Order for Final			
9	Distribution of the estate of Nguey Woo; now, therefore, be it			
10	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors approves the gift and authorizes the Chie			
11	of Police to accept and expend \$54,972.09 pursuant to the Order for Final Distribution of the			
12	Estate of Nguey Woo for the San Francisco Police Department's Gift Fund.			
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				

1	Recommended:	Approved: _		
2			EDWIN M. LEE, Mayor	
3				
4	GREGORY P. SUHR, Chief of Police	Approved: _		
5			BEN ROSENFIELD, Controller	
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				